

10-25-2002



MENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO.: 109846.185	<u>22608</u> 86
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Zeneca Limited 10 - 9 - 0 - 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Syngenta Limited Address: Fernhurst, Haslemere Surrey, GU 27 3 JE UNITED KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger	
[ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: 16 February 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/656,718	
Additional numbers att	ached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Edward D. Grieff</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20004	8. Deposit account number:  08-0219
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Edward D. Grieff, #38,898  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1	10/8/02
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
DC: #122236 v1 (2MBG01!.WPD)	

WASHINGTON 190774v1

10/24/2002 GTON11 00000206 080219 01 FC:8021

09656718

**PATENT** REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0449



## ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ZENECA LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SYNGENTA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 21st November 2000

time of aunt can of the

N. Richards.

For The Registrar Of Companies

Notions Public

6/1/01

**RECORDED: 10/09/2002** 

HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0450